Keysight W4640A and W4630A Series
DDR4 BGA Interposers for Logic Analyzers
Data Sheet
02 | Keysight | W4640A and W4630A Series DDR4 BGA Interposers for Logic Analyzers - Data Sheet
Table of Contents
Overview ...............................................................................................................................	 03
The DDR4 BGA Interposer Advantage ................................................................................	 03
W4640A Series DDR4 BGA Interposer Selection Guide.....................................................	 04

DRAM
type
Package Data rates Signal coverage Use model Keysight BGA
interposer
DDR4 X4 78-ball BGA, JEDEC MO-207M
footprint variation DT-z, with a
maximum DRAM package size of
11 x 14 mm
In excess of
3.2 Gb/s
–– Address (ADD): All
–– (DQ/DQS): All
–– (CMD)/control: All with the
exception of VREFCA, TEN, ZQ
Maximum signal access
at highest data rates with
smallest KOV and lowest
probe load
W4643A
2- wing
DDR4 X8 78-ball BGA, JEDEC MO-207M
footprint variation DT-z, with a
maximum DRAM package size of
11 x 14 mm
In excess of
3.2 Gb/s
–– Address (ADD): All
–– (DQ/DQS): All
–– (CMD)/control: All with the
exception of VREFCA, TEN, ZQ
Maximum signal access
at highest data rates with
smallest KOV and lowest
probe load
W4643A
2- wing
DDR4 X16 96-ball BGA, JEDEC MO-207M
footprint variation DU-z, with a
maximum size of
12.5 mm x 19 mm
In excess of
3.2 Gb/s
–– Address (ADD): All data
–– (DQ/DQS): All with the
exception of DQSL_c
–– (CMD)/control: All with the
exception of VREFCA, TEN, ZQ
Maximum signal access
at highest data rates with
smallest KOV and lowest
probe load
W4641A
2-wing
1.  Maximum DRAM package that can fit on top of the DDR4 BGA interposer without an additional riser, optional grypper, or socket (not provided) to provide
clearance for the RC components.
W4640A Series DDR4 BGA Interposer Selection Guide
W4630A Series DDR4 BGA Interposer Selection Guide
Memory
family
DRAM
type
Package Data rates Signal coverage Use model Keysight BGA
interposer
DDR4 x4
single
channel
78-ball BGA, JEDEC
MO-207M footprint variation
DT-z, with a maximum DRAM
package size of 11 x 14 mm 1
In excess of
3.2 Gb/s
–– Address (ADD): All
–– (DQ/DQS): All
–– (CMD)/Control: All with the
exception of VREFCA, TEN, ZQ
Maximum signal access at
highest data rates
W4633A
3-wing
DDR4 x8 78-ball BGA, JEDEC
MO-207M footprint variation
DT-z, with a maximum DRAM
package size of 11 x 14 mm 1
In excess of
3.2 Gb/s
–– Address (ADD): All
–– (DQ/DQS): All
–– (CMD)/Control: All with the
exception of VREFCA, TEN, ZQ
Maximum signal access at
highest data rates
W4633A
3-wing
DDR4 x16 96-ball BGA, JEDEC
MO-207M footprint variation
DU-z, with a maximum size of
12.5 mm x 19 mm 1
In excess of
3.2 Gb/s
–– Address (ADD): All
–– (DQ/DQS): All
–– (CMD)/Control: All with the
exception of VREFCA, TEN, ZQ
Maximum signal access at
highest data rates
W4631A
4-wing
DDR4 x16 96-ball BGA, JEDEC
MO-207M footprint variation
DU-z, with a maximum size of
12.5 mm x 19 mm 1
≤ 2.4 Gb/s –– Address (ADD): All
–– (DQ/DQS): All with the
exception of… DQL1, DQL2,
DQL3, DQL4, DQL5, DQL6,
DQL7, DQSLt, DQSLc, DQSUt
–– Command (CMD)/Control: All
with the exception of VREFCA,
TEN, ZQ
Designed for minimal KOV
for space limited  systems
under test. Provides access
for functional validation at
lowest probing cost
W4636A
2-wing
1.  Maximum DRAM package  that can fit on top of the DDR4 BGA interposer without an additional riser, optional grypper, or socket (not provided) to provide
clearance for the RC components.
05 | Keysight | W4640A and W4630A Series DDR4 BGA Interposers for Logic Analyzers - Data Sheet
Technical Characteristics
W4643A DDR4 x4/x8, 2-wing, 3.2 Gb/s, BGA interposer features